# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM828240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance type previously recorded on Reel 008045 Frame 0270. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connors, Fong and Mancuso, LLC		01/20/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	White Mountain International LLC
Street Address:	20 Witcher Street
City:	Lisbon
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03585
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1797896	WHITE MOUNTAIN BY CONNORS
Registration Number:	1797897	WHITE MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	3594126	W WHITE MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	4631191	MOUNTAIN SOLE
Registration Number:	5831062	RIALTO
Registration Number:	5882310	WM WHITE MOUNTAIN FOOTBEDS
Registration Number:	4837173	SUMMIT WHITE MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	5960310	COMFORT YOUR SOLE CLIFFS BY WHITE MOUNTA
Registration Number:	5004326	SEVEN DIALS
Registration Number:	5004420	SEVEN 7 DIALS
Registration Number:	5013881	SEVEN DIALS
Registration Number:	3342203	RIALTO
Registration Number:	2489182	W
Registration Number:	2565878	WM WHITE MOUNTAIN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0335

900789762

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3103107989

**Email:** jeff@finniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Finn

Address Line 1: 11400 W. Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE:

/jeffrey finn/

DATE SIGNED:

07/31/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=assignment-tm-8045-0270#page1.tif

source=assignment-tm-8045-0270#page2.tif

source=assignment-tm-8045-0270#page3.tif

source=2023 0120 DE - CONNORS, FONG AND MANCUSO, LLC - WHITE MOUNTAIN INTERNATIONAL LLC -

AMEND#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0336

# OP \$390.00 5960310

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM803908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	WEWWASSIGNIMENT	Resubmission
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION	Change of Name

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connors, Fong and Mancuso, LLC.		01/23/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	White Mountain International, LLC
Street Address:	20 Witcher Street
City:	Lisbon
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03585
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5960310	COMFORT YOUR SOLE CLIFFS BY WHITE MOUNTA
Registration Number:	5882310	WM WHITE MOUNTAIN FOOTBEDS
Registration Number:	5831062	RIALTO
Registration Number:	4837173	SUMMIT WHITE MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	5004420	SEVEN 7 DIALS
Registration Number:	5013881	SEVEN DIALS
Registration Number:	5004326	SEVEN DIALS
Registration Number:	3594126	W WHITE MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	4631191	MOUNTAIN SOLE
Registration Number:	3342203	RIALTO
Registration Number:	2565878	WM WHITE MOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	2541364	W WHITE MT.
Registration Number:	2489182	W
Registration Number:	1797896	WHITE MOUNTAIN BY CONNORS
Registration Number:	1797897	WHITE MOUNTAIN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0337

900766637

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 413-233-9545

Email:dbasile@dwpm.comCorrespondent Name:Deborah A. BasileAddress Line 1:One Monarch Place

Address Line 2: 19 th floor

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01144

NAME OF SUBMITTER: deborah basile

SIGNATURE: /deborah basile/

DATE SIGNED: 04/18/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Norwood- Sharp 4051\_20230417\_151652#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0338

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of I as follows:	Formation of the limited liability company is her	reby an
ac tonome.		: <del>-</del>
1. The nam	ne of the limited liability compa	iny is
IN WITNESS WH	IEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Co	ertifica
the <sup>20TH</sup>	day of JANUARY , A.D	.2023

ENTITY CONVERSION (TRADEMARK)

THIS ENTITY CONVERSION is effective as of this 23rd day of January 2023 (the "Effective

Date), by and between Connors, Fong and Mancuso, LLC a Delaware limited Liability company of 20

Witcher Street, Lisbon, New Hampshire 03585 (The Existing Company) and White Mountain

International, LLC a Delaware limited liability company of 20 Witcher Street, Lisbon, New Hampshire

03585 (the New Company).

WHEREAS, the Existing Company is the owner of the United States trademarks and Trademark

Registrations as set forth on Exhibit A (the "Trademark Registrations" and the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Existing Company has agreed to assign the Trademark Registrations to the New

Company, and the New Company has agreed to accept said assignment and will assume responsibility for

the maintenance of the Trademark Registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, as of the Effective Date of this Agreement as set forth above-herein, the Existing Company

hereby assigns to the New Company, its successors and assigns, its full right to and title in and to the

Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations, including the right to use and maintain the Trademarks, the

right to expand use into additional classes of goods and services, the right to expand use outside of the

United States and to apply to register the Trademark in foreign jurisdictions, the right to sue for past

infringement(s), together with the goodwill generated or to be generated by the Trademarks and/or the

business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sell, transfer and reassign the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Existing Company has caused this Assignment to be executed by

a duly authorized officer and to be effective as of the Effective Date and directs that it be filed with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office and entered against the Trademarks.

Signed as a sealed instrument.

2. Motich

Witness

Connors, Fong and Mancuso, LLC

Marc Gold, Member/Manage

864069.1